
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

642013

Networking Switch Equipment for Capitol Complex (OT20055)

Central Purchase Order

2019-11-01

13:30:00

SR 0231 ESR10281900000002605 1

 VENDOR

VS0000005742

vCloud Tech Inc

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0231 OOT2000000001

$8,209,654.74 2019-10-28 15:29:00

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Jessica S Chambers

(304) 558-0246
jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
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 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Overall Total Bid Amount for
Networking Switch Equipment

1.00000 LS $8,209,654.740000 $8,209,654.74

43222612

3.1.1 Contract Item #1 - Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch, or Equal
  3.1.1.1 Vendor must provide a quantity of two (2) Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch (Mfg. Part #:
VSP7400-32C-AC-F), or Equal.
   3.1.1.1.1 Refurbished or remanufactured hardware will not be accepted.



Item # Item Description Manufacturer and Model if bidding "or Equal" products Unit of 
Measure

Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost

3.1.1.1 Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch (Mfg. Part #: VSP7400-32C-AC-F), 
or Equal VSP 7400 32 X 100GB QSFP28 8C 16GB 128GB EA 2

37,252.86$                                   

74,505.72$                                      

3.1.1.2 Power Cords, 10A, NEMA 5-15P, IEC320-C13 (Mfg. Part#: 10061), or Equal. VSP 7400 32 X 100GB QSFP28 8C 16GB 128GB EA 4
74,505.72$                                   

298,022.88$                                    

3.1.1.3 Dual AC 750W PSU for Front to Back Airflow (Mfg. Part#: XN-ACPWR-750W-
F), or Equal. 750W AC PSU FRONT TO BACK AIRFLOW EA 2

1,856.74$                                      

3,713.48$                                        

3.1.1.4 Extreme Networks VSP 7400 Premier Feature License, or Equal VSP 7400 PREMIER FEATURE LIC INCLUDES EA 2
9,035.38$                                      

18,070.76$                                      

3.1.1.5 Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks Next Business Day Advanced Hardware 
Replacement - Duration of 5 years EW NBD AHR H35310 WTY VSP7400-32C-AC-F EA 2

3,924.26$                                      

7,848.52$                                        

3.1.2.1 Extreme Networks VSP7400-48Y-8C Switch (Mfg. Part #:VSP7400-48Y-8C-
AC), or Equal. VSP 7400 48X1/10/25GBPS SFP28 AC PSU FAN EA 7

114,880.76$                                 

804,165.32$                                    

3.1.2.2 Power Cords, 10A, NEMA 5-15P, IEC320-C13 (Mfg. Part#: 10061), or Equal. PWR CORD NA 10A NEMA 5-15P IEC320 C13 11 EA 14
156.53$                                         

2,191.42$                                        

3.1.2.3 Dual AC 750W PSU for Front to Back Airflow (Mfg. Part#: XN-ACPWR-750W-
F), or Equal 750W AC PSU FRONT TO BACK AIRFLOW EA 7

6,498.60$                                      

45,490.20$                                      

3.1.2.4 Spare two post mounting earNEBS earthquake kit for use in VSP7400 (Mfg. 
Part#: XN-2P-RKMT299), or Equal. SPARE TWO POST MTG EAR NEBS EARTHQUAKE EA 7

934.59$                                         

6,542.13$                                        

3.1.2.5 Extreme Networks VSP 7400 Premier Feature License, (Mfg. Part#: VSP-PRMR-
LIC-P), or Equal. VSP 7400 PREMIER FEATURE LIC INCLUDES EA 7

31,623.83$                                   

221,366.81$                                    

3.1.2.6 Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks Next Business Day Advanced Hardware 
Replacement - duration of 5 years (Mfg. Part#: 97004-H35313), or Equal. EW NBD AHR H35313 EA 7

9,931.42$                                      

69,519.94$                                      

3.1.3.1 1-port 1000BASE-T Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 8-pin modular connector (RJ-
45) (Mfg. Part#: AA1419043-E6), or Equal. 1PT 1000BASE-T SMALL FORM PLUG SFP 8PIN EA 84

22,638.87$                                   

1,901,665.08$                                 

3.1.3.2 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (LC Connector, 1270-1330 NM, Up To 
10KM Over SMF (Mfg. Part#: AA1404001-E6), or Equal. 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ XCVR EA 28

163,999.61$                                 

4,591,989.08$                                 

3.1.3.3
1-port 10GBASE-SR Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) 10 Gigabit 
Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC. (Mfg. Part#: AA1403015-E6), or 
Equal.

1PT 10GBASE-SR SFF PLUG + SFP+ 10 GETH EA 4
2,752.21$                                      

11,008.84$                                      

3.1.3.4
1-port 10GBASE-LR Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) 10 Gigabit 
Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC. (Mfg. Part#: AA1403011-E6), or 
Equal.

1PT 10GBASE-LR SFF PLUG + 10 GETH 10KM EA 8
13,795.76$                                   

110,366.08$                                    

3.1.3.5 Extreme Networks QSFP28-SFP28 Slot Adapter (Mfg. Part#: 10506), or Equal QSFP28 TO SFP28 ADPT EA 10
4,228.93$                                      

42,289.30$                                      

3.1.3.6 Extreme Networks 100Gb, QSFP28-QSFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable, 
1m (Mfg. Part#: 10411), or Equal 1M 100GB QSFP28-QSFP28 PASSIVE COP CBL EA 2

449.59$                                         

899.18$                                           

Vendor Signature:
10/28/2019

Date:

EXHIBIT A – Pricing Page
Networking Switch Equipment for Capitol Complex (OT20055)

8,209,654.74$                                                  

Please note: This information is being captured for auditing purposes

Overall Total Bid Amount

Contract Item #3: Transceivers Modules, or Equal

Contract Item #2: Extreme Networks VSP7400-48Y-8C Switch, or Equal

Contract Item #1: Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch, or Equal



vCloud Tech Inc.
609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200
Rolling Hills Estates 90274
(833) 482-5683

46-3104792 10/28/2019



8209654.74 8209654.74
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Nadia Khan                President

10/28/2019

(833) 482-5683              46-3104792





















Item # Item Description Manufacturer and Model if bidding "or Equal" products Unit of 
Measure

Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost

3.1.1.1 Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch (Mfg. Part #: VSP7400-32C-AC-F), 
or Equal VSP 7400 32 X 100GB QSFP28 8C 16GB 128GB EA 2

37,252.86$                                   

74,505.72$                                      

3.1.1.2 Power Cords, 10A, NEMA 5-15P, IEC320-C13 (Mfg. Part#: 10061), or Equal. VSP 7400 32 X 100GB QSFP28 8C 16GB 128GB EA 4
74,505.72$                                   

298,022.88$                                    

3.1.1.3 Dual AC 750W PSU for Front to Back Airflow (Mfg. Part#: XN-ACPWR-750W-
F), or Equal. 750W AC PSU FRONT TO BACK AIRFLOW EA 2

1,856.74$                                      

3,713.48$                                        

3.1.1.4 Extreme Networks VSP 7400 Premier Feature License, or Equal VSP 7400 PREMIER FEATURE LIC INCLUDES EA 2
9,035.38$                                      

18,070.76$                                      

3.1.1.5 Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks Next Business Day Advanced Hardware 
Replacement - Duration of 5 years EW NBD AHR H35310 WTY VSP7400-32C-AC-F EA 2

3,924.26$                                      

7,848.52$                                        

3.1.2.1 Extreme Networks VSP7400-48Y-8C Switch (Mfg. Part #:VSP7400-48Y-8C-
AC), or Equal. VSP 7400 48X1/10/25GBPS SFP28 AC PSU FAN EA 7

114,880.76$                                 

804,165.32$                                    

3.1.2.2 Power Cords, 10A, NEMA 5-15P, IEC320-C13 (Mfg. Part#: 10061), or Equal. PWR CORD NA 10A NEMA 5-15P IEC320 C13 11 EA 14
156.53$                                         

2,191.42$                                        

3.1.2.3 Dual AC 750W PSU for Front to Back Airflow (Mfg. Part#: XN-ACPWR-750W-
F), or Equal 750W AC PSU FRONT TO BACK AIRFLOW EA 7

6,498.60$                                      

45,490.20$                                      

3.1.2.4 Spare two post mounting earNEBS earthquake kit for use in VSP7400 (Mfg. 
Part#: XN-2P-RKMT299), or Equal. SPARE TWO POST MTG EAR NEBS EARTHQUAKE EA 7

934.59$                                         

6,542.13$                                        

3.1.2.5 Extreme Networks VSP 7400 Premier Feature License, (Mfg. Part#: VSP-PRMR-
LIC-P), or Equal. VSP 7400 PREMIER FEATURE LIC INCLUDES EA 7

31,623.83$                                   

221,366.81$                                    

3.1.2.6 Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks Next Business Day Advanced Hardware 
Replacement - duration of 5 years (Mfg. Part#: 97004-H35313), or Equal. EW NBD AHR H35313 EA 7

9,931.42$                                      

69,519.94$                                      

3.1.3.1 1-port 1000BASE-T Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 8-pin modular connector (RJ-
45) (Mfg. Part#: AA1419043-E6), or Equal. 1PT 1000BASE-T SMALL FORM PLUG SFP 8PIN EA 84

22,638.87$                                   

1,901,665.08$                                 

3.1.3.2 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (LC Connector, 1270-1330 NM, Up To 
10KM Over SMF (Mfg. Part#: AA1404001-E6), or Equal. 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ XCVR EA 28

163,999.61$                                 

4,591,989.08$                                 

3.1.3.3
1-port 10GBASE-SR Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) 10 Gigabit 
Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC. (Mfg. Part#: AA1403015-E6), or 
Equal.

1PT 10GBASE-SR SFF PLUG + SFP+ 10 GETH EA 4
2,752.21$                                      

11,008.84$                                      

3.1.3.4
1-port 10GBASE-LR Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) 10 Gigabit 
Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC. (Mfg. Part#: AA1403011-E6), or 
Equal.

1PT 10GBASE-LR SFF PLUG + 10 GETH 10KM EA 8
13,795.76$                                   

110,366.08$                                    

3.1.3.5 Extreme Networks QSFP28-SFP28 Slot Adapter (Mfg. Part#: 10506), or Equal QSFP28 TO SFP28 ADPT EA 10
4,228.93$                                      

42,289.30$                                      

3.1.3.6 Extreme Networks 100Gb, QSFP28-QSFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable, 
1m (Mfg. Part#: 10411), or Equal 1M 100GB QSFP28-QSFP28 PASSIVE COP CBL EA 2

449.59$                                         

899.18$                                           

Vendor Signature:
10/28/2019

Date:

EXHIBIT A – Pricing Page
Networking Switch Equipment for Capitol Complex (OT20055)

8,209,654.74$                                                  

Please note: This information is being captured for auditing purposes

Overall Total Bid Amount

Contract Item #3: Transceivers Modules, or Equal

Contract Item #2: Extreme Networks VSP7400-48Y-8C Switch, or Equal

Contract Item #1: Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch, or Equal
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Proc Folder:

Doc Description:

Proc Type:

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

Request for Quotation
State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East
Purchasing Divison

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 21 Info Technology

642013

Networking Switch Equipment for Capitol Complex (OT20055)

Central Purchase Order

2019-10-21 2019-11-01
13:30:00

CRFQ 0231 OOT2000000001 1

 BID RECEIVING LOCATION

  VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

DATEFEIN # Signature X 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Jessica S Chambers
(304) 558-0246
jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov

vCloud Tech Inc.
609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200
Rolling Hills Estates 90274
(833) 482-5683

46-3104792 10/28/2019
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 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of West Virginia Office of Technology to establish a contract for the one-time
purchase networking infrastructure equipment to be installed at a WVOT Data Center facility located in Kanawha County, West Virginia per the
terms and conditions and specifications as attached.

 INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV25305

US

RECEIVING

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

908 BULLITT ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301-1002

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Overall Total Bid Amount for
Networking Switch Equipment

1.00000 LS

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43222612

3.1.1 Contract Item #1 - Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch, or Equal
  3.1.1.1 Vendor must provide a quantity of two (2) Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch (Mfg. Part #: VSP7400-32C-AC-F), or Equal.
   3.1.1.1.1 Refurbished or remanufactured hardware will not be accepted.

3.1.2 Contract Item #2 - Extreme Networks VSP 7400-48Y-8C, or Equal
  3.1.2.1 Vendor must provide a quantity of seven (7) Extreme Networks VSP7400-48Y-8C Switch (Mfg. Part #:VSP7400-48Y-8C-AC), or Equal.
   3.1.2.1.1 Refurbished or remanufactured hardware will not be accepted.

3.1.3 Contract Item #3 Transceiver Modules
  3.1.3.1 Vendor must provide a quantity of 84 - 1-port 1000BASE-T Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 8-pin modular connector (RJ-45) (Mfg. Part#:
AA1419043-E6), or Equal.
   3.1.3.1.1 Refurbished or remanufactured hardware will not be accepted.

For complete details, see attached specifications.

8209654.74 8209654.74
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